

PRESS INFORMATION

Version 8.10 of ARCAD's ALM Software offers a new bridge between the IBM Rational Team Concert and ARCAD's deployment solution and signals a new era in the overall ARCAD offering with a profound reorganization of our product structure and catalogue.

Latest technical innovations launch a new product catalogue and options for managing changes to software, including an extension for Rational Team Concert. Thanks to this development, ARCAD Software has earned "Ready for Rational" certification and is officially listed as an IBM technological partner.

PETERBOROUGH, NH, and ANNECY, FRANCE - March 22, 2011 - ARCAD Software, which develops solutions that manage change and modernize business applications in the IBM i world announces the availability of its latest version **8.10**. ARCAD's integrated Application Lifecycle Management range covers every activity around the software change process, from user request management down to multi-platform deployment, thru configuration/release management and test automation. All of the technical innovations in this new version support and advance the company's commitment to an open, multi-platform approach and favor the integration of Rational tools.

This latest V8.10 release signals a new era in the overall ARCAD offering, with a profound reorganization of our product structure and catalogue.

The V8.10 challenges conventional approaches to ALM, realigning ARCAD's broad product range by functionality group and extending its target markets.

"With this new product offering, it's now even more striking that we provide the widest range of functionality on the IBM i ALM market" says **Philippe MAGNE**, **CEO** and **chairman**. "The further subdivision of products has another advantage: it renders the ARCAD technology more affordable for small organizations".

This reorganization has been driven by the will to spotlight certain parts of our offering that will spearhead our growth in the near future. This applies to 3 solutions in particular:

- ARCAD-Transformer, for secured mass transformation of native source code, now able to convert entire applications into UNICODE,
- ARCAD-Datachanger, a highly innovative "Data Configuration Management" system,
- ARCAD-Deliver, for multi-platform deployment, now with an official bridge to Rational Team Concert.

ARCAD-Deliver Extension For Rational Team Concert allows Rational Team Concert users to benefit from the full deployment capabilities of ARCAD-Deliver, the ARCAD Software Release Management System. ARCAD-Deliver is able to deploy to multiple IBM i, Windows, UNIX or Linux servers using one single process managed from a single central console. The "ARCAD-Deliver Extension For Rational Team Concert" is called as a Post-Build Process, to automate the management, release and rollback of all built artifacts. Highly scalable, ARCAD-Deliver Extension for RTC covers simple needs like a transfer to one single production box, up to more complex configurations containing multiple production environments, and including the particular needs of ISVs.

"Right from the start we have always prioritized openness in our development strategy. The base ARCAD architecture allows us to quickly adapt and interact with new standards. This strategy is now paying off" says Magne.

About ARCAD Software

Founded in 1992, ARCAD Software develops and supplies an open and integrated range of solutions dedicated to the automation, security and traceability of software change. ARCAD solutions are modular, covering Release and Change Management, Application Analysis, Test Automation and application modernization. Individual modules are built over a common, multi-platform repository, enabling progressive adoption of IT best practices and regulations compliance (e.g. ITIL, SOX, CMMi).

19 years of sustained R&D effort have given ARCAD a functional coverage unequalled in the international market. ARCAD Software, more than 1000 licenses deployed in 33 different countries, including international references such as IBM, HSBC, NASDAQ OMX, ABN AMRO, GE Capital...

For more information, please visit our Website: www.arcadsoftware.com

Contacts:

ARCAD Software
Philippe Magne, CEO and Chairman
Tel: +33 4 50 57 83 96
pmagne@arcadsoftware.com

Stephanie Zelko,
Marketing Manager
Tel: +33 4 50 57 83 96
szelko@arcadsoftware.com